Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016
Communications Portfolio

Bundanon Trust
Question No: 172(i)

Bundanon Trust

Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016

Topic: Corporate cars
Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:
Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?

(a) Where are the cars located?
(b) What are the cars used for?
(c) What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
(d) How far did each car travel during the specified period?

2. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

(a) Where are the cars located?
(b) What are the cars used for?
(c) What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
(d) How far did each car travel during the specified period?

Answer:

(a) 6 x vehicles are currently owned by Bundanon Trust.

(b) 3 x fleet vehicles for business related travel and 3 x property utility vehicles.

(c) RESPONSE will unreasonably draw on staffing resources as detailed analysis data is not readily available.

(d) RESPONSE will unreasonably draw on staffing resources as detailed analysis data is not readily available.

2. Nil

